

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7080

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 November 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PAS, EPR and ePMA systems.

You asked:

- 1. What is the name of your PAS supplier?
- 2. How much does this cost per annum?
- 3. What is the length of your contract for this service?
- 4. What is the total cost of your contract?
- 5. When does this contract expire?

6. What is the name of your EPR supplier? (If you do not have an EPR simply state "None").

- 7. How much per does this cost per annum?
- 8. What is the length of your contract for this service?
- 9. What is the total cost of your contract?
- 10. When does this contract expire?

11. Does your trust run community services? (e.g.: District Nursing) (If no, simply state "No").

- 12. If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier?
- 13. How much does this cost per annum?
- 14. What is the length of your contract for this service?
- 15. What is the total cost of your contract?
- 16. When does this contract expire?

17. Does your Trust have an electronic prescribing and medicines administration system?

- 18. If so, who is the supplier of your ePMA system?
- 19. How much does your ePMA system cost per annum?
- 20. What is the total cost of the ePMA contract, over the life?

- 21. What is the length of your contract for this service?
- 22. When does your current contract expire?

Trust response:

- 1. Allscripts PAS
- 2. Section 43 Exemption
- 3.8 years
- 4. Section 43 Exemption
- 5. 30/06/2026
- 6. Allscripts Sunrise Clinical Manager
- 7. Section 43 Exemption
- 8.10 years
- 9. Section 43 Exemption
- 10. July 2028
- 11. No
- 12. Not applicable
- 13. Not applicable
- 14. Not applicable
- 15. Not applicable
- 16. Not applicable
- 17. Not currently on schedule to be introduced in April / May 2022
- 18. Allscripts Sunrise Clinical Manager
- 19. As part of EPR contract
- 20. Not applicable
- 21. Not applicable
- 22. July 2028